FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000



101469925

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	
TDADFMADKS	ONLV	

	MARKS ONLY
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year O 9 11 2000 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name H.O. JEANS, INC.	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name H.D.T. Holdings	Corp.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (fine 1) 209 W. 3 PTh	57.
Address (line 2) Suite 1211	
Address (line 3) New York City General Partnership	New York /00/8 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York
O MTHAI1 00000164 75629392 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an

rubnic current reporting for tigs collection of infigrifiation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Certer Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0603

FORM PTO-1618B	Daga 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 - 3	302-5530
Name	Howard Mensch	
Address (line 1)	209 W. 38 Th ST.	
Address (line 2)	Suite 1211	
Address (line 3)	New York	
Address (line 4)	New YORK 10018	
Pages Enter	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
includ	ding any attachments.	т [
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ark if additional numbers attached
	nark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH num (Application Number(s) Registration	nibers for the same property). Number(s)
	75 2	29 392
L		
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40. 03
Method of Paym Deposit Accoun	nent: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account	10.
	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Si	gnature	
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr py is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accoun	
HOWARD M	lenson Move	9/11/00
Name of Pers	······································	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0604

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Corn Patent and Trademark Of TRADEMARK	
Conveying P Enter Additional Co	arty Mark if additional names of conveying parties mveying Party	s attached Execution	
Name	H.O. JEANS INC.	09 11	
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Associati	
Other			
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey		
Receiving Pa	AFTY Celving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ed	
Name [HOT Holdings Grp		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	209 W.38Th ST		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1211		
Address (line 3)	New York New York	10018	
Individual	City State/Country	Zip Code ent to be recorded is:	
Corporation	assignme not domic Association appointment represent	signment to be recorded is signment and the receiving; ot domiciled in the United Sta pointment of a domestic presentative should be attac esignation must be a separa	
Other		t from the Assignme	
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organization New York		
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	additional numbers a for the same property	
Trade	mark Application Number(s) , Registration Nu	ımher(s)	

n Date y Year 2000 on party is ates, an ched ite nt.) attached y). 75

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0605**

Assignment Division

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas H.O. JEANS INC.
Of 209 WEST 38 th ST. Suite 1211 New York NY
(address) has adopted, used and is using a trademark) which is registered No. $75 - 229 - 392$ Dated $1/2\nu/97$, and
Whereas, HDT Holdings Corp. (name of assignee)
(name of assignee)
Of 209 West 38 th 51. Suite 1211 New York, N.Y. (address)
(address)
Is desirous of acquiring said (registered or pending) trademark;
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said H.O. Jeans Inc (assignor)
(assignor)
does hereby assign to the said HDT Holdings Corp.
(assignee)
all right, title, and interest of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
·
Sept. 11, 2000
Dow a President

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002146 FRAME: 0606